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Fort Bend County, Texas  —  PRIMARY ELECTION  —  March 03, 2020

Page 1 of 10

Total Number of Voters : 128,955 of 457,338 = 28.20%

03/09/2020 04:50 PM

Precincts Reporting 320 of 320 = 100.00%

Number of District Voters: 58,163 of 457,338 = 12.72% District Precincts Reporting 160 of 160 = 100.00%

TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Preference for Presidential Nominee, Vote For 1

 1240.42% 0.48% 276
0.22%

0.64%
 7

 145
Roque "Rocky" De La Fuente Guerra

 900.41% 0.43% 244
0.31%

0.47%
 10

 144
Matthew John Matern

 17,75493.30% 92.77% 53,105
92.81%

91.81%
 2,968

 32,383
Donald J. Trump

 340.14% 0.15% 87
0.16%

0.18%
 5

 48
Bob Ely

 1860.84% 0.86% 491
0.38%

0.96%
 12

 293
Joe Walsh

 200.08% 0.08% 48
0.03%

0.10%
 1

 27
Zoltan G. Istvan

 1880.89% 0.92% 526
0.91%

0.97%
 29

 309
Bill Weld

 9423.92% 4.31% 2,467
5.19%

4.87%
 166

 1,359
Uncommitted

 19,338  57,244Cast Votes: 98.41% 98.42%98.55% 98.41% 3,198  34,708

 917

 2

 313

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

1.59%

0.00%

1.58%

0.00%

1.39%

0.06% 0.00%

1.59%

 2

 45

 0

 559

United States Senator, Vote For 1

 3581.25% 1.46% 803
0.80%

1.96%
 25

 420
Virgil Bierschwale

 13,99482.91% 81.25% 44,695
91.27%

76.49%
 2,863

 27,838
John Cornyn

 1,9559.19% 9.40% 5,170
4.18%

10.69%
 131

 3,084
Dwayne Stovall

 1,0033.26% 3.91% 2,151
1.75%

5.48%
 55

 1,093
John Anthony Castro

 9853.40% 3.98% 2,189
2.01%

5.38%
 63

 1,141
Mark Yancey

 18,295  55,008Cast Votes: 95.21% 94.58%96.67% 93.10% 3,137  33,576

 3,155

 0

 1,356

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

4.79%

0.00%

5.42%

0.00%

3.33%

0.00% 0.00%

6.90%

 0

 108

 0

 1,691

United States Representative, District 9, Vote For 1

 74967.45% 63.49% 2,560
62.56%

56.27%
 137

 1,674
Johnny Teague

 36322.16% 24.16% 974
27.85%

27.27%
 61

 550
Jon Menefee

 21910.39% 12.35% 498
9.59%

16.45%
 21

 258
Julian A. Martinez

 1,331  4,032Cast Votes: 89.34% 88.44%90.87% 86.43% 219  2,482

 527

 0

 209

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

10.66%

0.00%

11.56%

0.00%

9.13%

0.00% 0.00%

13.57%

 0

 22

 0

 296
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TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

United States Representative, District 22, Vote For 1

 3592.18% 2.05% 1,070
0.61%

2.05%
 18

 693
Bangar Reddy

 1310.54% 0.60% 314
0.41%

0.75%
 12

 171
Douglas Haggard

 1380.29% 0.45% 237
0.20%

0.79%
 6

 93
Howard Steele

 5402.52% 2.60% 1,358
0.58%

3.09%
 17

 801
Dan Mathews

 8,10355.53% 51.99% 27,170
47.12%

46.37%
 1,391

 17,676
Troy Nehls

 2,88812.11% 13.79% 7,205
15.62%

16.53%
 461

 3,856
Pierce Bush

 3,33616.91% 18.24% 9,529
27.44%

19.09%
 810

 5,383
Kathaleen Wall

 800.34% 0.38% 196
0.30%

0.46%
 9

 107
Matt Hinton

 260.05% 0.08% 43
0.00%

0.15%
 0

 17
Brandon T. Penko

 1450.54% 0.62% 323
0.24%

0.83%
 7

 171
Diana Miller

 1910.65% 0.79% 415
0.54%

1.09%
 16

 208
Shandon Phan

 1,1196.74% 6.59% 3,446
6.20%

6.40%
 183

 2,144
Greg Hill

 2090.86% 0.95% 498
0.54%

1.20%
 16

 273
Joe Walz

 230.12% 0.12% 61
0.00%

0.13%
 0

 38
Aaron Hermes

 1850.63% 0.75% 391
0.20%

1.06%
 6

 200
Jon Camarillo

 17,473  52,256Cast Votes: 97.97% 97.49%98.27% 96.48% 2,952  31,831

 1,335

 13

 638

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

2.03%

0.00%

2.49%

0.02%

1.30%

0.43% 0.00%

3.52%

 13

 39

 0

 658

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1

 9,75645.85% 49.84% 25,704
49.00%

57.43%
 1,390

 14,558
James "Jim" Wright

 7,23154.15% 50.16% 25,874
51.00%

42.57%
 1,447

 17,196
Ryan Sitton

 16,987  51,578Cast Votes: 90.04% 88.68%87.43% 86.44% 2,837  31,754

 6,584

 1

 2,664

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

9.96%

0.00%

11.32%

0.00%

12.54%

0.03% 0.00%

13.56%

 1

 407

 0

 3,513

Chief Justice, Supreme Court, Vote For 1

 16,002100.00% 100.00% 47,903
100.00%

100.00%
 2,599

 29,302
Nathan Hecht

 16,002  47,903Cast Votes: 83.09% 82.36%80.09% 81.43% 2,599  29,302

 10,260

 0

 3,649

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

16.91%

0.00%

17.64%

0.00%

19.91%

0.00% 0.00%

18.57%

 0

 646

 0

 5,965

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6, Unexpired Term, Vote For 1

 15,796100.00% 100.00% 47,456
100.00%

100.00%
 2,605

 29,055
Jane Bland

 15,796  47,456Cast Votes: 82.39% 81.59%80.28% 80.38% 2,605  29,055

 10,707

 0

 3,855

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

17.61%

0.00%

18.41%

0.00%

19.72%

0.00% 0.00%

19.62%

 0

 640

 0

 6,212
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TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7, Vote For 1

 15,891100.00% 100.00% 47,620
100.00%

100.00%
 2,582

 29,147
Jeff Boyd

 15,891  47,620Cast Votes: 82.65% 81.87%79.57% 80.87% 2,582  29,147

 10,543

 0

 3,760

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

17.35%

0.00%

18.13%

0.00%

20.43%

0.00% 0.00%

19.13%

 0

 663

 0

 6,120

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8, Vote For 1

 15,803100.00% 100.00% 47,437
100.00%

100.00%
 2,579

 29,055
Brett Busby

 15,803  47,437Cast Votes: 82.39% 81.56%79.48% 80.42% 2,579  29,055

 10,726

 0

 3,848

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

17.61%

0.00%

18.44%

0.00%

20.52%

0.00% 0.00%

19.58%

 0

 666

 0

 6,212

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3, Vote For 1

 9,14456.05% 55.75% 26,838
46.64%

56.71%
 1,243

 16,451
Gina Parker

 6,98043.95% 44.25% 21,304
53.36%

43.29%
 1,422

 12,902
Bert Richardson

 16,124  48,142Cast Votes: 83.23% 82.77%82.13% 82.05% 2,665  29,353

 10,019

 2

 3,527

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

16.77%

0.00%

17.23%

0.00%

17.81%

0.06% 0.00%

17.95%

 2

 578

 0

 5,914

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 4, Vote For 1

 15,669100.00% 100.00% 47,010
100.00%

100.00%
 2,583

 28,758
Kevin Patrick Yeary

 15,669  47,010Cast Votes: 81.54% 80.82%79.60% 79.74% 2,583  28,758

 11,153

 0

 3,982

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

18.46%

0.00%

19.18%

0.00%

20.40%

0.00% 0.00%

20.26%

 0

 662

 0

 6,509

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 9, Vote For 1

 15,777100.00% 100.00% 47,316
100.00%

100.00%
 2,586

 28,953
David Newell

 15,777  47,316Cast Votes: 82.10% 81.35%79.69% 80.29% 2,586  28,953

 10,847

 0

 3,874

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

17.90%

0.00%

18.65%

0.00%

20.31%

0.00% 0.00%

19.71%

 0

 659

 0

 6,314

State Senator, District 13, Vote For 1

 35749.00% 49.41% 963
44.90%

50.71%
 44

 562
William J. Booher

 34751.00% 50.59% 986
55.10%

49.29%
 54

 585
Milinda Morris

 704  1,949Cast Votes: 79.05% 78.81%79.67% 78.31% 98  1,147

 524

 0

 195

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

20.95%

0.00%

21.19%

0.00%

20.33%

0.00% 0.00%

21.69%

 0

 25

 0

 304
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TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

State Senator, District 18, Vote For 1

 8,944100.00% 100.00% 27,709
100.00%

100.00%
 1,466

 17,299
Lois W. Kolkhorst

 8,944  27,709Cast Votes: 80.72% 80.26%81.13% 79.25% 1,466  17,299

 6,814

 0

 2,342

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

19.28%

0.00%

19.74%

0.00%

18.87%

0.00% 0.00%

20.75%

 0

 341

 0

 4,131

State Representative,  District 26, Vote For 1

 1,83941.22% 40.67% 6,540
54.38%

36.46%
 627

 4,074
Jacey Jetton

 6008.57% 9.65% 1,551
9.02%

11.90%
 104

 847
Leonard N. Chan

 2,60550.21% 49.68% 7,989
36.60%

51.65%
 422

 4,962
Matt Morgan

 5,044  16,080Cast Votes: 90.38% 89.07%90.86% 86.22% 1,153  9,883

 1,974

 0

 806

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

9.62%

0.00%

10.93%

0.00%

9.14%

0.00% 0.00%

13.78%

 0

 116

 0

 1,052

State Representative,  District 27, Vote For 1

 1,24754.61% 54.12% 3,783
50.00%

53.77%
 163

 2,373
Tom Virippan

 1,07245.39% 45.88% 3,207
50.00%

46.23%
 163

 1,972
Manish Seth

 2,319  6,990Cast Votes: 85.46% 84.35%80.69% 82.85% 326  4,345

 1,297

 0

 480

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

14.54%

0.00%

15.65%

0.00%

19.31%

0.00% 0.00%

17.15%

 0

 78

 0

 739

State Representative,  District 28, Vote For 1

 6,43295.88% 95.28% 19,451
96.30%

94.05%
 834

 12,185
Gary Gates

 4074.12% 4.72% 963
3.70%

5.95%
 32

 524
Schell Hammel

 6,839  20,414Cast Votes: 95.06% 94.13%96.01% 92.24% 866  12,709

 1,272

 0

 575

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

4.94%

0.00%

5.87%

0.00%

3.99%

0.00% 0.00%

7.76%

 0

 36

 0

 661

State Representative,  District 85, Vote For 1

 2,44580.19% 79.17% 7,307
81.83%

76.89%
 518

 4,344
Phil Stephenson

 66917.87% 18.87% 1,742
16.59%

21.04%
 105

 968
Robert Boettcher

 661.94% 1.96% 181
1.58%

2.08%
 10

 105
Abolaji Tijani Ayobami

 3,180  9,230Cast Votes: 92.16% 91.06%94.48% 88.63% 633  5,417

 906

 0

 408

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

7.84%

0.00%

8.94%

0.00%

5.52%

0.00% 0.00%

11.37%

 0

 37

 0

 461
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TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

Chief Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Vote For 1

 15,668100.00% 100.00% 46,963
100.00%

100.00%
 2,558

 28,737
Tracy Elizabeth Christopher

 15,668  46,963Cast Votes: 81.48% 80.74%78.83% 79.73% 2,558  28,737

 11,200

 0

 3,983

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

18.52%

0.00%

19.26%

0.00%

21.17%

0.00% 0.00%

20.27%

 0

 687

 0

 6,530

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 3, Vote For 1

 15,585100.00% 100.00% 46,725
100.00%

100.00%
 2,550

 28,590
Russell Lloyd

 15,585  46,725Cast Votes: 81.07% 80.33%78.58% 79.31% 2,550  28,590

 11,438

 0

 4,066

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

18.93%

0.00%

19.67%

0.00%

21.42%

0.00% 0.00%

20.69%

 0

 695

 0

 6,677

Justice, 1st Court of Appeals District, Place 5, Vote For 1

 2,91714.73% 16.09% 7,604
14.70%

18.92%
 382

 4,305
Levi J. Benton

 3,13823.46% 22.06% 10,422
16.44%

20.35%
 427

 6,857
James Lombardino

 4,59525.69% 27.20% 12,851
28.71%

29.80%
 746

 7,510
Terry Adams

 4,77036.12% 34.65% 16,369
40.15%

30.93%
 1,043

 10,556
Chad Bridges

 15,420  47,246Cast Votes: 82.88% 81.23%80.06% 78.47% 2,598  29,228

 10,868

 49

 4,231

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

17.12%

0.00%

18.69%

0.08%

18.43%

1.51% 0.00%

21.53%

 49

 598

 0

 6,039

Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Place 7, Vote For 1

 15,427100.00% 100.00% 46,454
100.00%

100.00%
 2,559

 28,468
Ken Wise

 15,427  46,454Cast Votes: 80.72% 79.87%78.86% 78.50% 2,559  28,468

 11,709

 0

 4,224

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

19.28%

0.00%

20.13%

0.00%

21.14%

0.00% 0.00%

21.50%

 0

 686

 0

 6,799

District Judge,  387th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 15,457100.00% 100.00% 46,587
100.00%

100.00%
 2,576

 28,554
Brenda Mullinix

 15,457  46,587Cast Votes: 80.97% 80.10%79.38% 78.66% 2,576  28,554

 11,576

 0

 4,194

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

19.03%

0.00%

19.90%

0.00%

20.62%

0.00% 0.00%

21.34%

 0

 669

 0

 6,713

District Judge,  400th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 15,374100.00% 100.00% 46,385
100.00%

100.00%
 2,565

 28,446
Maggie Jaramillo

 15,374  46,385Cast Votes: 80.66% 79.75%79.04% 78.24% 2,565  28,446

 11,778

 0

 4,277

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

19.34%

0.00%

20.25%

0.00%

20.96%

0.00% 0.00%

21.76%

 0

 680

 0

 6,821
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TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

District Judge,  434th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 15,425100.00% 100.00% 46,507
100.00%

100.00%
 2,569

 28,513
James H. "Jim" Shoemake

 15,425  46,507Cast Votes: 80.85% 79.96%79.17% 78.49% 2,569  28,513

 11,656

 0

 4,226

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

19.15%

0.00%

20.04%

0.00%

20.83%

0.00% 0.00%

21.51%

 0

 676

 0

 6,754

District Judge,  505th Judicial District, Vote For 1

 15,330100.00% 100.00% 46,251
100.00%

100.00%
 2,542

 28,379
David S. Perwin

 15,330  46,251Cast Votes: 80.47% 79.52%78.34% 78.01% 2,542  28,379

 11,912

 0

 4,321

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

19.53%

0.00%

20.48%

0.00%

21.66%

0.00% 0.00%

21.99%

 0

 703

 0

 6,888

Judge, County Court at Law No. 5, Vote For 1

 15,446100.00% 100.00% 46,574
100.00%

100.00%
 2,590

 28,538
Dean A. Hrbacek

 15,446  46,574Cast Votes: 80.92% 80.07%79.82% 78.60% 2,590  28,538

 11,589

 0

 4,205

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

19.08%

0.00%

19.93%

0.00%

20.18%

0.00% 0.00%

21.40%

 0

 655

 0

 6,729

County Attorney, Vote For 1

 15,398100.00% 100.00% 46,416
100.00%

100.00%
 2,551

 28,467
Steve Rogers

 15,398  46,416Cast Votes: 80.72% 79.80%78.61% 78.36% 2,551  28,467

 11,747

 0

 4,253

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

19.28%

0.00%

20.20%

0.00%

21.39%

0.00% 0.00%

21.64%

 0

 694

 0

 6,800

Sheriff, Vote For 1

 14,43082.65% 81.85% 44,780
84.40%

79.93%
 2,592

 27,758
Trevor J. Nehls

 7783.58% 3.71% 2,027
1.53%

4.31%
 47

 1,202
Siddiqi Muzaffar

 2,84513.77% 14.44% 7,901
14.07%

15.76%
 432

 4,624
John Minchew

 18,053  54,708Cast Votes: 95.23% 94.06%94.64% 91.87% 3,071  33,584

 3,455

 0

 1,598

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

4.77%

0.00%

5.94%

0.00%

5.36%

0.00% 0.00%

8.13%

 0

 174

 0

 1,683
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TotalParty Candidate Early ElectionAbsentee

County Tax Assessor-Collector, Vote For 1

 3,97924.24% 24.61% 12,145
27.32%

24.85%
 755

 7,411
J. J. Clemence

 6,82448.28% 46.02% 22,713
40.70%

42.62%
 1,125

 14,764
James Pressler

 1,3046.59% 6.95% 3,430
4.02%

8.14%
 111

 2,015
Jaison Joseph

 3,90620.89% 22.42% 11,066
27.97%

24.39%
 773

 6,387
Phillip Andrews

 16,013  49,354Cast Votes: 86.70% 84.85%85.18% 81.49% 2,764  30,577

 8,807

 2

 3,638

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

13.30%

0.00%

15.14%

0.00%

14.76%

0.06% 0.00%

18.51%

 2

 479

 0

 4,690

County Commissioner,  Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 4,378100.00% 100.00% 12,398
100.00%

100.00%
 887

 7,133
Vincent Morales

 4,378  12,398Cast Votes: 85.40% 84.38%85.37% 82.57% 887  7,133

 2,295

 0

 924

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

14.60%

0.00%

15.62%

0.00%

14.63%

0.00% 0.00%

17.43%

 0

 152

 0

 1,219

County Commissioner,  Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 3,50557.37% 56.70% 11,747
70.87%

53.11%
 742

 7,500
W. A. "Andy" Meyers

 2,69938.61% 38.62% 8,001
24.36%

40.90%
 255

 5,047
Wendy Duncan

 3954.02% 4.68% 970
4.78%

5.99%
 50

 525
Glenn "Harry" Gustafson

 6,599  20,718Cast Votes: 93.83% 92.48%93.32% 89.78% 1,047  13,072

 1,685

 0

 751

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

6.17%

0.00%

7.52%

0.00%

6.68%

0.00% 0.00%

10.22%

 0

 75

 0

 859

Justice of the Peace,  Precinct No. 1, Place 1, Vote For 1

 4,319100.00% 100.00% 12,169
100.00%

100.00%
 868

 6,982
Gary D. Janssen

 4,319  12,169Cast Votes: 83.60% 82.82%83.54% 81.46% 868  6,982

 2,524

 0

 983

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

16.40%

0.00%

17.18%

0.00%

16.46%

0.00% 0.00%

18.54%

 0

 171

 0

 1,370

Constable, Precinct No. 1, Vote For 1

 4,366100.00% 100.00% 12,304
100.00%

100.00%
 868

 7,070
Mike Beard

 4,366  12,304Cast Votes: 84.65% 83.74%83.54% 82.35% 868  7,070

 2,389

 0

 936

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

15.35%

0.00%

16.26%

0.00%

16.46%

0.00% 0.00%

17.65%

 0

 171

 0

 1,282
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Constable, Precinct No. 3, Vote For 1

 3,53362.28% 60.33% 11,837
57.71%

56.82%
 550

 7,754
Chad Norvell

 78410.96% 11.37% 2,231
8.60%

12.61%
 82

 1,365
Jesse Zamaripa

 1,90126.76% 28.30% 5,554
33.68%

30.57%
 321

 3,332
Robert Becker

 6,218  19,622Cast Votes: 89.38% 87.59%84.94% 84.60% 953  12,451

 2,780

 1

 1,132

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

10.62%

0.00%

12.41%

0.00%

14.97%

0.09% 0.00%

15.40%

 1

 168

 0

 1,480

Constable, Precinct No. 4, Vote For 1

 1,50028.69% 30.69% 4,098
26.34%

35.39%
 196

 2,402
Mike Nguyen

 2,73971.31% 69.31% 9,257
73.66%

64.61%
 548

 5,970
John G. Hermann

 4,239  13,355Cast Votes: 86.34% 84.86%85.42% 82.01% 744  8,372

 2,382

 0

 930

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

13.66%

0.00%

15.14%

0.00%

14.58%

0.00% 0.00%

17.99%

 0

 127

 0

 1,325

County Chairman, Vote For 1

 3,09816.89% 17.55% 8,298
10.09%

20.11%
 272

 4,928
Tina Michie

 9,32862.50% 62.38% 29,488
71.54%

60.56%
 1,928

 18,232
Linda Howell

 2,97820.60% 20.06% 9,483
18.37%

19.33%
 495

 6,010
Alysa Jarvis

 15,404  47,269Cast Votes: 82.71% 81.27%83.05% 78.39% 2,695  29,170

 10,894

 0

 4,247

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

17.29%

0.00%

18.73%

0.00%

16.95%

0.00% 0.00%

21.61%

 0

 550

 0

 6,097

Precinct Chair, Precinct No. 3142, Vote For 1

 8168.25% 66.88% 315
44.44%

64.80%
 4

 230
Julia S. Purnell

 4431.75% 33.12% 156
55.56%

35.20%
 5

 107
Beth Penn

 125  471Cast Votes: 75.22% 73.82%81.82% 69.83% 9  337

 167

 0

 54

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

24.78%

0.00%

26.18%

0.00%

18.18%

0.00% 0.00%

30.17%

 0

 2

 0

 111

PROPOSITION 1  Republican Party, Vote For 1

 17,16291.43% 91.07% 51,455
92.10%

90.26%
 2,937

 31,356
YES

 1,8518.57% 8.93% 5,043
7.90%

9.74%
 252

 2,940
NO

 19,013  56,498Cast Votes: 97.25% 97.14%98.27% 96.75% 3,189  34,296

 1,664

 1

 638

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

2.75%

0.00%

2.86%

0.00%

1.69%

0.03% 0.00%

3.25%

 1

 55

 0

 971
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PROPOSITION 2  Republican Party, Vote For 1

 15,83086.59% 85.60% 48,160
86.59%

83.65%
 2,758

 29,572
YES

 3,09313.41% 14.40% 8,099
13.41%

16.35%
 427

 4,579
NO

 18,923  56,259Cast Votes: 96.84% 96.73%98.15% 96.30% 3,185  34,151

 1,903

 1

 728

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

3.16%

0.00%

3.27%

0.00%

1.82%

0.03% 0.00%

3.70%

 1

 59

 0

 1,116

PROPOSITION 3  Republican Party, Vote For 1

 17,54295.42% 94.99% 52,984
97.70%

93.75%
 3,098

 32,344
YES

 1,1694.58% 5.01% 2,794
2.30%

6.25%
 73

 1,552
NO

 18,711  55,778Cast Votes: 96.11% 95.90%97.72% 95.22% 3,171  33,896

 2,383

 2

 940

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

3.89%

0.00%

4.10%

0.00%

2.22%

0.06% 0.00%

4.78%

 2

 72

 0

 1,371

PROPOSITION 4  Republican Party, Vote For 1

 17,34193.86% 93.31% 52,332
94.48%

92.12%
 2,995

 31,996
YES

 1,4846.14% 6.69% 3,753
5.52%

7.88%
 175

 2,094
NO

 18,825  56,085Cast Votes: 96.66% 96.43%97.69% 95.80% 3,170  34,090

 2,078

 0

 826

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

3.34%

0.00%

3.57%

0.00%

2.31%

0.00% 0.00%

4.20%

 0

 75

 0

 1,177

PROPOSITION 5  Republican Party, Vote For 1

 16,95891.13% 90.63% 50,526
86.65%

90.39%
 2,701

 30,867
YES

 1,8038.87% 9.37% 5,223
13.35%

9.61%
 416

 3,004
NO

 18,761  55,749Cast Votes: 96.04% 95.85%96.06% 95.47% 3,117  33,871

 2,414

 0

 890

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

3.96%

0.00%

4.15%

0.00%

3.94%

0.00% 0.00%

4.53%

 0

 128

 0

 1,396

PROPOSITION 6  Republican Party, Vote For 1

 17,55095.02% 94.69% 52,686
96.06%

93.85%
 3,020

 32,116
YES

 1,1504.98% 5.31% 2,956
3.94%

6.15%
 124

 1,682
NO

 18,700  55,642Cast Votes: 95.83% 95.67%96.89% 95.16% 3,144  33,798

 2,521

 0

 951

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

4.17%

0.00%

4.33%

0.00%

3.11%

0.00% 0.00%

4.84%

 0

 101

 0

 1,469
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PROPOSITION 7  Republican Party, Vote For 1

 18,34697.61% 97.66% 54,573
98.10%

97.68%
 3,097

 33,130
YES

 4352.39% 2.34% 1,307
1.90%

2.32%
 60

 812
NO

 18,781  55,880Cast Votes: 96.24% 96.07%97.29% 95.57% 3,157  33,942

 2,280

 3

 870

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

3.76%

0.00%

3.92%

0.01%

2.62%

0.09% 0.00%

4.43%

 3

 85

 0

 1,325

PROPOSITION 8  Republican Party, Vote For 1

 18,44398.50% 98.40% 55,071
98.93%

98.13%
 3,138

 33,490
YES

 3511.50% 1.60% 895
1.07%

1.87%
 34

 510
NO

 18,794  55,966Cast Votes: 96.41% 96.22%97.75% 95.64% 3,172  34,000

 2,197

 0

 857

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

3.59%

0.00%

3.78%

0.00%

2.25%

0.00% 0.00%

4.36%

 0

 73

 0

 1,267

PROPOSITION 9  Republican Party, Vote For 1

 17,72594.42% 94.57% 52,739
96.06%

94.58%
 3,021

 31,993
YES

 1,0155.58% 5.43% 3,028
3.94%

5.42%
 124

 1,889
NO

 18,740  55,767Cast Votes: 96.07% 95.88%96.92% 95.36% 3,145  33,882

 2,394

 2

 911

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

3.93%

0.00%

4.12%

0.00%

3.02%

0.06% 0.00%

4.64%

 2

 98

 0

 1,385

PROPOSITION 10  Republican Party, Vote For 1

 17,03091.85% 91.77% 50,908
92.06%

91.59%
 2,900

 30,978
YES

 1,5648.15% 8.23% 4,564
7.94%

8.41%
 250

 2,750
NO

 18,594  55,472Cast Votes: 95.64% 95.37%97.07% 94.62% 3,150  33,728

 2,691

 0

 1,057

 0

Under Votes:

Over Votes:

4.36%

0.00%

4.63%

0.00%

2.93%

0.00% 0.00%

5.38%

 0

 95

 0

 1,539


